Resolution approving the sale of City owned surplus property on Enterprise Avenue to Great Lakes Cheese of La Crosse WI, LLC.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on August 10, 2020, the Board of Public Works counteroffered an offer from Great Lakes Cheese of La Crosse WI, LLC in the amount of \$16,000.00 for the property at Enterprise Avenue, parcel #17-10251-171 (Legislation #20-1064), to which the Buyer accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the sale of the land at Enterprise Avenue, consisting of parcel 17-10251-171, to Great Lakes Cheese of La Crosse WI, LLC in the amount of \$16,000.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign the Vacant Land Offer to Purchase.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that proceeds from the sale shall be deposited into General Revenue-Sale of Land (1004004-483006).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Engineering & Public Works, Director of Finance and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 10, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin